By Suzed Post
No.20011/ 101/2014-Coord.}|
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
> Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralay

North Block, New Delhi.
Dated /é, 07.2014

To,

Dr. Namita
A-105, Pragiotishpur Society
Plot No.7, Sector-10

Dwarka
New Delhi-110075

Sub: Information sought under RT] Act, 2005.

Madam,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 16.04.2014 forwarded to
Coordination Division by RTI Section of trllis Ministry vide their 0.\, No.A-
43020/01/2004-Coord.ll Dated 09.05.2014 recei.ved in this Section on
2,(5.06.2014. You have sought information in connection with the proposal of
Ministry of Home Affairs for inclusion of various departments of this Ministry in

second schedule under Section 24 of RTI Act, 2005.

2. Coordination-Il Section is not related with the subject matter of your RTI
application and hence we have no information to disclose in this regard.
However, your RTI application is forwarded to ail CPI1O(s) of this Ministry for

taking appropriate action as per provision of RTI Act, 2005, L
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3. As per Section 19 of RTI Act, 2005, an appeal against the above decision
would lie before the Appellate Authority, Shri Kumar Alok, Joint Secretary

(C&PG}), Ministry of Home Affairs, Room No.188, North Block.

Yours faithfully,

(T. Rajendran Mair)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO
Tele : 23094435

Copy with a copy of RTI application dated 16.04.2014 of Dr. Nﬁ‘t%%hs

circulated to all CPIO(s) of this Ministry for taking appropriate action as per
provision of RTI Act, 2005 and providing information directly to the applicant.

(T. Rajendran Nair)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO
.



St - 1L }< No. A-43020/01 /2014-RTI

Y
, Ministry of Home Affairs \
B RTI Section
EEE X F ]

Subject: Applications filed under the RTT Act, 2005 — forwarding thereof.

The RTT Section had received applications under the RTI Act, 2005 from
the following applicants on different dates :

Smt. Neeru

Dr. Namita

Shri Ashwini Kumar Srivastava
Shri Gangadhar S. Patil

Smt. Ranjeet Kaur

RN

These applications were marked to the Coordination Division of this
‘Ministry according to the subject. As per the set procedure the applications wre sent
to that Division after getting the approval/signature of the Under Secretary (RTI) on

the forwarding Jetters.

3. However, the Co-ordination Division refused to accept these 5 applications
and returned a few to the RTI Section with comments “Not for Coordination-II
Section.” Some applications have been returned without any comments.

4. It is mentioned that a CPIO to whom a RTI request is forwarded is
supposed to furnish available information to the applicant within the stipulated time.
In case the sought information relates to any other CPIO/Public authority, the CPIO
receiving the application is supposed to further transfer the application to the
concerned CPIO/authority. Under no circumstances, the application should be
returned to the nodal RTI Section. Time and again, these instructions have been
issued to all CPIOs of this Ministry for compliance. Q._Q&q)r Ciag Jaw-ch g&%) )

5. Accordingly, we may forward the above-referred 5 applications to
Co-ordination Division for taking necessary action at their end.

. Submitted please
R /
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( Section Officer)
20.06.2014
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RTI MATTER/TIME I YU,

No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT1
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar j/
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

ook

New Delhi, Dated the 09 [ 0;7 2014.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

under the Right to

................................................

Information Act, 2005.

4o e ek

This Ministry has received an application datﬁL../ 6../.5. Y..201 (I under
NAswrF S

the RTI Act, 2005 from Shri/Smt/Kum....... . A
........ el BTz L. (received 01121}.../.0.?../2014) by-—svay—of transfer |
from e ). As the requested

mformation, pertains tofis more closely related to the functions of
............... @ ey Division, the application is being forwarded to that Division

for providing information. It is requested that if the subject matter pertains to any
other CPIO/Public Authority, the application may be further transferred to that
Authority directly, under intimation to the applicant.

3. The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No.

......... LTG5 dated .%../.4?./201!, ( copy enclosed ¥ net-paid-the fee since he
. : _ 7.5 cory

Encl: As above. %&L‘
‘ ( S.Samanta )

Under Secretary to the Govi. of India.

%) k? %,__Q.CC{F.‘?P%?-LI----LQJ a9

AP
Ministry of Home A ffairs,

North Block/Nis&e=HBuildins,

New Delhi.

Copy for information to:

Bidlhig A Y/

-/- ....................... JEV S PR

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for
further information in the matier).






TEIS/RTL S )00y

. Dr. Namita \7\
. C?/J//? A-105, Pragjyotishpur Society

o Plot No. 7, Sector 10
Dwarka, Neu’v De[m““’rmo?a

To,

CPIO

Deputy Secretary

Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA)

North Block
New Delhi
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI VACT, 2005
t. - lwishto have following information from your office under RT! Act, 2005.

(a) Copy of proposal of Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) for inclusion of various
departments of Home Ministry in second scheduie under Section 24 of RTI Act,
2005. (Act not to apply to certain organizations).

(b) Kindly provide copy of proposal giving full justification for inclusion of all
Central Para Military Forces, other state police organizations and other Central
Government Organizations, in seccnd schedule under section 24 of RTI act

2005,

(c) All notes, annexures, appendices of files giving remarks of varicus officials
in chain of command in Ministry of Home Affalrs mcludmg Home Secretary and
Home Minister on proposal.

(d) When this proposal was officially forwarded to Cabinet Secretary? Please
provide copy of covering letter.

(e)  When MHA (Ministry of Home Affairs) was informed by Govt of India
(Cabinet Secretariat) about acceptance of proposal by Govt of India & inclusion
of various departments of MHA in second schedule?

bo@ .

Y (f) How many organizations were initially proposed to be included in second
schedule and finally how many were approved by Govt of India? Kindly provide
the list.

(g) Please confirm if any meeting took place in MHA to discuss this issue and
minutes were recorded? If yes, kindly provide copy of minutes.

2. 'am enclosing IPO of Rs.10/-having bearing No‘%i: 85 O}é
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LAET OF CENTRAL PUBLEC IFORMATION GUF LCERS (CPIQs) Qi

officer
| (5/8hri/Srat,

Name & Fresignation of the

Address

Shyamala Mohan
Brirector (A& V)

Naorih Block,
New Delhi-110001

V.K. Rajan
Deputy Secretary {E)

North Block
New Delhi -110 ¢01

Srimibas Pradhan
Beputy Secretary (A)

Morth Block

New: Dethi - 110001

Prushyant Siﬁgh,
C.5.0. and HOD

Norin Block,
| New Delhi-11 001
}

hrector (OLy

Avadhesh Kumar Mishra,

i North Block
New Deihi-110001

NDCC-IT Building,
Jai Singh Road,
New Dielhi

|7 | Rais Ahmed,
i

Pt

f NDCC-IT Building

H

<
Tons Mo iy
NSV E’e.ﬁill

e

| Birector (BM-I)

|8 | Arait Nirmal, | NDCC-II Building
1 E . . e

i Depury secretary (Bh-1T) { New Dethi _
'9 [ 3M Kandwal NDCC-II Building

Deputy Secretary (BM-1V)

New Delhi

Divector (SR)
Ashutosh Jain
Birector (CS-I)

Dr. Praveen Kumari Singh

NDCC-1I Building
New Delhi-110001

NECC-IT Ruilding
New Dielhi

K. Muralidharan
Birecter (CS-1)

NDCC-IT Building
i New Dethi

Man Singh
Dy. Secretars (Coord)

| North Block.
! New Delhi-110 001

T.R. Nair

North Rlock

Ij 15 T.j-autam Ghosh,
’; Deputy Secretary (DIi-1}
, 16 | Sanjay Agarwz],

Director (DM-i1T)
Ashok Shukia,

Under Secreratary {Coord-11) | New Delhi — 110001

Leputy Secretary (DM-1H-A4) I New Delhi.

NDCC-IT Building
| New Delhj
NDCC-II Building
| New Bethi,
INIXCC-11 Building




{18 | Sandeep Sarkar Warin Black,

Director (Fin-Home? New Delal ILG' 041

19 | Sumant INarain WNorth Block,
Deputy Secretary (Fin-Pers) | New Delni 110 001

20 | R.C. Nayak N.D.C.C-H Building
Director (FF-N) New Deihi-110001

21. | Shyam Sunder, NDO.C.CHT Bmldlng
Deputy Secretzry (Rehals) New Deihi-110081

22, | D K. Goel N.D.C.C.-H Building
Beputy Secretery (FF-G) New [Delhi-110001

23. | R.B. &, Negi N.I3C.C.-II Building
Deputy Secretary (FF-B} New Delni-110091

Z4. | Mis, Pravin Horo Singh WILC.CHH Building
Director (Foreigners-B} New Delhi

25 | Vikas Srivastava MN.D.C.C.-H Building

i Under Secreiary (F) WNew Dielhs

26 | A XK. Sinha N.B.C.C.-11 Buiiding
Prirector (MILI/T} New Diethi

27 | Mahender Kumnar N.ID.C.C.-I Building
Depy Secretery {Citizenship) | Mew Dlethi _

28. | Joseph Luikham MNDC.CAY Building
Dy. Secretary (FCRA) New Delni

26, | Dr. BK. Mitra N.LL.C.C.Ai Building,
Joint Secretary (NI) New Delhi

30 | Vijay Singh Rans NID.C.C-H Building,
Director(tR) New Dethi

31. | AK. Nigam Faisalmer House
Deputy Secretary(Forensic} | New Delhi.

3Z. | Rakesh Mittal North Block,
Drrector (1S-1) New Dielhi-110041

32. [ U.8.FP. Kushwshs Northt Block,
Director (CFT) New Delhi-110001

34. | Rajesh Kumar Gupta North Block,
Director (1S-111) New Delhi- 110001

35 | Ramesh Kumnar Suman MNorth Block,
Director (1S-11 New Deihi-110091

37 | Ashish V. Gawat | .. ...
Under Secretary (NSA) New Delhi.

38 | N.K. Job N.D.C.CAT Biui}ding

Deputy Secretary (Legal)
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| R. P. Meenz

Director (KA1 Iy

Subhash Chandra Karol
Birector (K-I17) _l

Nerth Block,
New Dethi-110061.

i____ | Depuiy Secretary Y (NM-EY | New Diethi-110661
[45. | Daljit Singh Chawdhary Nozrth Block,

I Nevs Delhi
| North Block,
New Dielhi

Director (ANQ. 1y
Daljit Singh Cﬁ&\a’dhai’}
Deputy Secratary (ARG-IT) -
Addi. charge _
Supriyo Saha ; Narth Block,
Deputy Secretary {NE-I) Ne\rf Dielhi- 170(}{}1
J.P.N. Singk : MNord Black,
Director {NE-1T) _ i New Dethi-11000]
451G sridheran, | Nors plnck,
Deputy Secr eiary (INE-I) E‘\'e&r el

[50. | Ajay Kanojin | North P‘aloclx

3 Deputy Secretary {NE} ]T\'ew Delhi-110001
II . Prashant Nikam T‘Jov » Block,

_! Director (Police) I New Dethi-110001
I

i

Nerih Block,
New Delhi

Shantany
Director (Pers)

| 33 | Harish Chander Norih Block,

f Birector (Per s} | New Dethi

/ S.D. Sharma ‘ Jaisalmer House,
Dnectm (PME) New Dethi-11601 1

/ X 5.K. Jain i Jaisalmer House,

| Dnecmr (Ej{i}_\iljzonzllgj [ New Delhi-11001 1

| CPS. Nonghulc I NDCCI Building

[ Director (PP) i New Delhi,

Deputy Secretary P™M Wew Dejhi.
PuULy, ) .

Birector (V8) | New Deli.

————

[

B.X. Pant /1\'13 C.C.-II Building o

e g T M
Girish Kumar | ND.C.C.-IT B lding

Smt. Sulekhy | North Block,

Depury Secr elary (K -1} New Prelhi-110001 I
| 4 I.P. Agrawal, NINC.CAIT Building
f Joint Secretary Ty (Judicial) New Delai, q_/
[I R.S. Berwal, North Biock,
.-' Divector (NN\ _ Nevs Delhi-110001 |
! K.S8. Kusala Kumar, | North Block, ‘
i

|

|



T

[

@T_“"
B

T Chittsg Narayar,

Under Secretary{DP-17) —
Addi. Charge

Nori Black

New Delhj

Hemlata Hotcha ndani,
{Under Secretary (Delhi)

Morih Block,
New Dethi-110001
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Anuy Sharma

Director (Services)

North Rlock,
Newr Delhi-110001

Neeta Gupta
Depuiy Secretary {ANY)

Norta Block,
New Del4i-110001
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Pulluru Jenakiram

| Library Information Officer.

North block,
New Dieihi,

Rajesh Kumar
Controfler of Accounts (i)

Narth Biock,
New Dielni.

9
th

Tilak Raj
US (Parl)

North Block,
New Deihi.

Sanjay Roy

] Phirector ( Medig)

No: i Block,
T\Tew itelhi.




RTI MATTER/TIME BOUNOD

No0.21020/2/2014-Hindji
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

North Block, New Delhi
Dated: July 17, 2014

To

Dr,
-105, Pragiotishpur Society,
Plot No.7, Sector-10,
Dwarka.

New Delhi-110075.

Subject: Information sought under the Right to information Act, 2005.

Madam,

Kindly refer to your RT| application dated 16.04.2014 on the subject mentioned above and
the letter No. 20011/101/2014—Coord.ll, dated 16.07.2014 of this Ministry, forwarding therewith
your RTI application to all the Central Public Information Officers of this Ministry for taking
necessary action and providing information if available with them directly to you.

2. Official Language Division under the Director (Official Language) deals with the matters
relating to implementation of the Official Language Policy of the Govt. in the Ministry of Home
Affairs (proper). This Division has no information on the issues on which you have sought
information.

3 Kindly, therefore, treat the requisite information as NIL, as far as this Division is
concerned.

Yours faithfully,

c (Ava RA)
6[ Director (Official Language) & Central public Information Officer

Copy forwarded for information to:-

Shri T. Rajendran Nair, Under Secretary to Government of India & CIPO, Ministry of Home
Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110001 with reference to his ahgve mentioned letter
No. 20011/101/2614°C50rd i, dated 16.07.2014 "

- == E

=

] (AVADHESH KUMAR MISHRA)
idl Language) & Central Public Information Officer.
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